

# DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin Code-713214 Email: departmentofpoliticalsciencedu@gmail.com

No. DGC/POLSC/2024/01

#### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the College Notice No. 100 dated 06-03-2024, this is for information to all students that Department of Political Science, Durgapur Government College, will offer the **Add on Course on "The Consumer Protection Act: An Overview-Imperatives To Establish Your Right"** during the period **07-03-2024 to 07-05-2024.** This topic is not included in the course curriculum of the affiliating university and aims for bridging the curricular gap focusing the skill enhancement of students.

The registration link for the aforementioned course is

https://forms.gle/zG4ZJxBMZh7t7E4M9

The flyer of the course is enclosed herewith.

The inaugural session of the aforementioned add on course will be held in Room No. 110 on 07-03-2024 from 1 pm onwards.

It is mandatory for all students of the Department of Political Science to remain present in the inaugural session. Hard Copy of the attendance will be recorded during the inaugural session.

To promote the interdisciplinary approach, students of other departments who will register for the aforementioned add on course should email to the Course Coordinator Dr Nabamita Barman (departmentofpoliticalsciencedu@gmail.com) subsequently from 08-03-2024 and apply for registration on or before 15-03-2024.

3

Countersigned Principal Durgapur Government College Head Department of Political Science Durgapur Government College

Dated: 06-03-2024

#### Copy to:

- Student Notice Boards (Department of Political Science)
- All Departments
- Principal, Durgapur Government College
- Coordinator, IQAC, Durgapur Government College
- Secretary, Teachers' Council, Durgapur Government College
- Notice Book, Department of Political Science, Durgapur Government College

## ADD ON COURSE ON

### THE CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT: AN OVERVIEW-IMPERATIVES TO ESTABLISH YOUR RIGHT

Organized Department of Political Science Durgapur Government College

07.03.2024 to 07.05.2024

Contact Us:

departmentofpoliticalsciencedu@gmail.com

